User Guide | EVAL-ADATE318
UG-2064
Evaluating the ADATE318 600 MHz Dual Integrated DCL with PPMU, VHH Drive Capability, Level Setting DACs, and
On-Chip Calibration Engine
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 21
FEATURES

Comp.
1 DUT1 600 MHz, dual-integrated DCL with PPMU, VHH drive capability,
level setting DACs, and on-chip calibration engine
ADATE318BCPZ Analog Devices
2 E1, E2 600 Ω inductors, ferrite chips surface mount BLM18EG601SN1D Murata Manufacturing
29 J1 to J8, J13, J14, J15, J22 to
J29, J32 to J41
PCB connector coax SMA straight 142-0701-201 Cinch Connectivity
Solutions
1 JP1 0 Ω resistor, jumper ERJ-6GEY0R00V Panasonic
4 JP65, R30, R179, R180 0 Ω resistors, thick film chip ERJ-6GEY0R00V Panasonic
2 K1, K2 Relay, general-purpose, 15 A SPST-NO G5CA-1A-E-DC5 Omron
6 P1, P8 to P12 Berg PCB connector header straight male 3 position TSW-103-08-G-S Samtec
5 P2, P3, P5, P6, P7 Berg PCB connector jumpers straight male 2 position 69157-102HLF Amphenol FCI
1 P81 PCB connector receptacle side entry shielded data link (SDL) USB-B-S-F-B-TH-R Tyco Electronics
2 R1, R2 3 Ω resistors, thick film chip ERJ-1TYJ3R0U Panasonic
User Guide EVAL-ADATE318
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 19 of 21
Quantity Reference Designator Description Part No. Manufacturing
19 R10, R21, R23, R25, R26,
R27, R28, R34, R38, R44,
R45, R46, R49, R50, R59,
R66, R153, R199, R203
3.01 kΩ resistors, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF3011V Panasonic
33 R36, R43, R52, R53, R57, R77
to R85, R90 to R101, R103
to R105, R158, R160, R255,
R256
300 kΩ resistors, film, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ301V Panasonic
5 R11, R12, R15, R39, R41 10 kΩ resistors, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF1002V Panasonic
1 R13 39 kΩ resistor, film, SMD, 0805 MC 0.1W 0805 1% 39K Multicomp (SPC)
1 R14 2.05 kΩ resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF2051V Panasonic
8 R16, R18, R20, R150, R194,
R202, R228, R232
249 Ω resistors, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF2490V Panasonic
2 R8, R151 412 Ω resistors, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF4120V Panasonic
1 R17 15 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF15R0V Panasonic
1 R19 12 kΩ resistor, film, SMD, 0805 MC 0.1W 0805 1% 12K Multicomp (SPC)
1 R196 2 Ω resistor, wire wound precision power WSC45272R000FEA Vishay
2 R7, R197 5.6 Ω resistors, thick film chip, SMD, 1206 ERJ-8BQF5R6V Panasonic
2 R198, R200 1.69 kΩ resistors, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF1691V Panasonic
1 R217 909 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF9090V Panasonic
1 R221 46.4 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF46R4V Panasonic
1 R222 75 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF75R0V Panasonic
2 R6, R223 6.2 Ω resistors, thick film chip, SMD, 2512 ERJ-1TYJ6R2U Panasonic
4 R4, R5, R224, R225 7.5 Ω resistors, thick film chip, SMD, 2512 ERJ-1TYJ7R5U Panasonic
1 R226 240 Ω, resistor, SMD, 1206 ERJ-8ENF2400V Panasonic
1 R227 768 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF7680V Panasonic
1 R229 49.9 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF49R9V Panasonic
1 R230 200 Ω resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF2000V Panasonic
1 R231 1.74 kΩ resistor, precision thick film chip, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6ENF1741V Panasonic
5 R274, R275, R277, R278,
R279
0.1 Ω resistors, SMD RW1S0BAR100FE Ohmite
1 R3 4.3 Ω resistor, chip, SMD, 2512 ERJ-1TYJ4R3U Panasonic
1 R37 330 kΩ resistor, film, SMD, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ334V Panasonic
1 R9 10 kΩ resistor, through-hole trimmer, variable 3/8 inch square
top ADJ
3299W-1-103LF Bourns
4 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP7 PCB connector banana jack insulated terminals 108-0907-001 Cinch Connectivity